THE DATASHEET OF
9ZML1233EKILFT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation R31DS0024EU1000 May 12, 2021
Description
The 9ZML1233E/9ZML1253E are second generation enhanced
performance DB1200ZL derivatives. The parts are pin-compatible
upgrades to the 9ZML1232B, while offering much improved phase

Information for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this
document.
Ordering Information
“LF” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“E” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Marking Diagrams
Byte 9 Name Control Function Type 0 1 Default
Bit 7 Reserved 0
Bit 6 Reserved 0
Bit 5 Reserved 0
Bit 4 Reserved 0
Bit 3 Reserved 0
Bit 2 I2O_FB_BSkew2
Channel B Output delay programming
(early)
RW Binary value of number of VCO periods
that outputs will be earlier than input.
Default is 0.
0
Bit 1 I2O_FB_BSkew1 RW 0
Bit 0 I2O_FB_BSkew0 RW 0
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
9ZML1233EKILF
10 × 10 mm, 0.5mm pitch 72-VFQFPN
Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZML1233EKILFT Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
9ZML1253EKILF Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZML1253EKILFT Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
▪ Line 2: part number.
▪ Line 3: “LOT” denotes the lot number.
▪ Line 4: “COO” denotes country of origin; “YYWW” denotes
the last two digits of the year and work week the part was
assembled.
21©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation R31DS0024EU1000 May 12, 2021
9ZML1233E/9ZML1253E Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
May 12, 2021 Updates to Byte 0, bit 0, bit 4, and bit 5 defaults.
May 4, 2021 ▪ Updated Byte0 and footnote.
▪ Updated marking diagrams and notes.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section.
April 12, 2018 Updated absolute maximum supply voltage rating and VIHSMB to 3.9V.
December 1, 2017 Removed “5V tolerant” reference in pins 13 and 14 descriptions.
May 19, 2017 Corrected typos in orderable part numbers.
May 11, 2017 ▪ Updated package outline drawings to latest version.
▪ Updated Byte 6 IDs.
April 27, 2017 ▪ Updated Phase Jitter, PLL Mode IF-UPI typical and maximum values.
April 21, 2017 ▪ Update Features and Key Specifications.
▪ Updated PCIe Common Clocked, PCIe Separate Clocked, and QPI/UPI to latest format, added IF-UPI spec
to QPI/UPI tables.
▪ Updated Test Loads drawing to latest version.
▪ Corrected SMBus Addressing table for 1233/1253.
April 11, 2017 ▪ Reverted back to original Device ID Scheme, byte 6 updated accordingly:
9ZML1233 = ED
9ZML1253 = FD
January 31, 2017 Initial release.
10.00 ±0.15
10.00 ±0.15
Pin 1 ID